



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023, CRL.M.A. 31441/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32671/2023

PAWAN KANT

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior
Advocate, Mr. Rishi Aggarwal, Mr.
Parminder Singh and Mr. Abhay
Agnihotri, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
21.03.2024

%

1. Reply filed by the respondent is not on record. Let the same be placed on record prior to next date of hearing.
2. List on 24.07.2024.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MARCH 21, 2024/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)