



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023 & CRL.M.As. 31441/2023, 32671/2023**

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rishi Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel,
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Ms. Abhipriya,
Mr. Vivek Gaurav & Mr. Kartik
Sabharwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

24.07.2024

%

1. Learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner seeks a short adjournment to place on record the judgment pronounced in the predicate offence today itself.
2. Needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List for consideration on 07.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JULY 24, 2024

S.Sharma