



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023, CRL.M.A. 31441/2023, CRL.M.A. 32671/2023

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Harsh Mittal and Mr. Suresh, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Vivek Gaurav and Mr. Abhipriya Rai, Advocates for ED.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

07.08.2024

%

List on 25.10.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 7, 2024/RS