



\$~52

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023, CRL.M.A. 31441/2023, CRL.M.A.
32671/2023, CRL.M.A. 23732/2024

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Advocate,
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Sr. Advocate, Mr. Maninder
Singh, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Rishi Agarwala,
Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Sukrit Sethi, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel for
ED with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

25.10.2024

1. Renotify on 05.11.2024.
2. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 25, 2024

akc