



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023, CRL.M.A. 31441/2023,
CRL.M.A. 32671/2023 and CRL.M.A. 23732/2024
PAWAN KANTPetitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr.Vivek Gurnani, Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
13.12.2024

List on 19.02.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024
na