



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023**

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Mr. Dayan
Krishnan, Mr. Maninder Singh,
Senior Advocates with Mr. Rishi
Agrawala, Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr.
Ankit Banoti, Mr. Abhay Agnihotri,
Mr. S. Seth, Ms. Sanjana Nair,
Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC for ED with
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel
with Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr.
Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk
Maurya, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

08.01.2025

CRL.M.A. 187/2025 (for early hearing)

1. No ground is made out for early hearing.
2. List the matter on the date already fixed, i.e, on 19th February, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 8, 2025/ab