



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023 & CRL.M.As. 31441/2023, 32671/2023, 23732/2024**

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Maninder Singh, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Ankit Banati, Ms. Shruti Arora and Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi and Mr. Suradhish Vats, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
28.03.2025

%

1. It is 3:30 PM. The undersigned is now scheduled to be part of Special Benches, and thus, it would not be possible to hear the matter today.
2. Renotify on 21st April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 28, 2025

as