



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023**

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Mr. Maninder Singh, Mr. Madhav Khurana, Senior Advocates with Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Ankit Banoti, Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel with Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

21.04.2025

%

1. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel for ED, is stated to be held up in a part-heard matter before another Court.
2. At request, re-notify on 06th May, 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

APRIL 21, 2025/ab