



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023 & CRL.M.A. 31441/2023, CRL.M.A.
32671/2023, CRL.M.A. 23732/2024

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Ankit Banati, Ms. Niharika Bahl and Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Mr. Vivek Gurnaw, Mr. Kartik Sabharwal, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi and Ms. Ilma Khan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

1. It is already 04:55 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 25th August, 2025.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 6, 2025

d.negi