



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023, CRL.M.A. 31441/2023, CRL.M.A.
32671/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23732/2024
PAWAN KANTPetitioner

Through: Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Mr. Dayan
Krishnan, Senior Advocates with Mr.
Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Parminder
Singh, Mr. Ankit, Ms. Shruti Arora,
Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advocates

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Special Counsel
with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel
Counsel and Mr. Kartik Sabharwal,
Advocate for ED

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. At joint request of counsel for the parties, re-notify on 14th October, 2025.
2. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/ab