



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023 & CRL.M.As. 31441/2023, 32671/2023, 23732/2024**

PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Ankit Banati, Ms. Shruti Arora and Mr. Abhay Agnihotri, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr. Kanishk and Mr. Ashraf Belal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

14.10.2025

%

1. Counsel for both sides who have to argue the matter are held up in the Supreme Court.
2. Accordingly, the hearing is adjourned to 5th February, 2026.
3. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 14, 2025

as