



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(CRL) 3387/2023& CRL.M.A. 31441/2023 & CRL.M.A. 32671/2023 & CRL.M.A. 23732/2024**
PAWAN KANT

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Mr. Parminder Singh, Mr. Ankit and Mr. Sanchit Seghal, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Spl. Counsel with Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel, Mr. Pranjal Tripathi, Mr. Kanishk Maurya, Mr. Chinmay Anand Panigrahi and Ms. Tanvi Jain, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

List on 11.09.2026.

Interim order to continue.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/ss